

Pg 1

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

The promotion is open to all except the Organising Department(s), System Vendor of this promotion, tenants and staff of City Square Mall outlets and their immediate families.

Free 1-Hour Weekday Lunchtime Parking from 12pm to 2pm (except Public Holidays)

1. No spending required, just drive in!

Free 2-Hour Weekday Parking (except Public Holidays)

- 1. Minimum spending of **\$30** is required to redeem a coupon for 2 hours parking on the same day, between 10am and 9.45pm.
- 2. Limited to the first 130 redemptions per day and 1 redemption per shopper per day, regardless of the total amount spent.
- 3. Shoppers can enjoy 2-hour free parking by using the parking coupon if the vehicle exits the mall before 5.59pm on the same day of redemption. Vehicles that exit the mall after 6pm can offset \$4.36 (subject to prevailing GST) from the total parking charges.
- 4. Receipts used for this promotion can be used to redeem other promotion within the same redemption transaction.
- 5. Redemptions are on a first-come-first-served basis and while stocks last.
- 6. Maximum of 3 same-day combined receipts per redemption. Only original machine-printed receipts are accepted. Handwritten receipts are not accepted (including but not limited to receipts from Kids"n"We). Transaction / charge slips from credit card / debit card / NETS payment will not be accepted. Receipts are allowed for one-time redemption only.
- 7. Redemption is based on nett purchase amount and excludes amount offset by credit card points, membership points or any type of loyalty / rebate points reflected on original receipts. For purchases that are offset with vouchers, the original spend amount is applicable.

Co. Reg. No.: 196300316Z

180 Kitchener Road, City Square Mall #B2-29, Singapore 208539 Tel: +65 6595 6565 | Fax: +65 6509 3761 | www.citysquaremall.com.sg

^{*}This information is correct at time of publish and subject to change. The Management reserves the right to withdraw or amend any terms and conditions of this promotion without prior notice. The decision of the Management is final and no correspondence will be entertained.



- 8. Receipts and transaction slips from purchase of City Square Mall / outlets' gift vouchers, Golden Village Quick TixTM, Singapore Post, banks, pushcarts, non-City Square Mall outlets' atrium sales, online purchases, bill payment for subscriptions via automated machines or at any outlet, bank services, money changers, trade-in of gold and purchase / topping up of stored-value / prepaid cards will not be accepted.
- 9. To qualify for redemption, shopper must download CityNexus Mobile Application and sign up for a new member account. Creation of account is free.
- All redemptions must be done in person on the same day of purchase at the Customer Service Counter.
- 11. Shoppers must remove their CashCard from the IU before using the complimentary parking coupon.
- 12. Shoppers who consent to receive future communications, are consenting to City Square Mall and their authorised agents and service providers to send shoppers updates, news, survey requests, promotions and event invitations relating to City Square Mall or other consented properties ("Marketing and Promotional Updates"), and to City Square Mall and their authorised agents and service providers to collect, use, disclose and / or process shoppers' personal data as necessary in order to send shoppers the consented Marketing & Promotional Updates.
- 13. Shoppers may unsubscribe from this service at any time via the communication sent or the Customer Service Counter. Shoppers can also email the following to unsubscribe: citysquaremall@cdl.com.sq.
- 14. All information collected such as Name, Contact Number, Email Address, Address etc will be kept confidential and used for consented marketing communication purposes only.
- 15. Other terms and conditions apply.

Co. Reg. No.: 196300316Z

Tel: +65 6595 6565 | Fax: +65 6509 3761 | www.citysquaremall.com.sg

^{*}This information is correct at time of publish and subject to change. The Management reserves the right to withdraw or amend any terms and conditions of this promotion without prior notice. The decision of the Management is final and no correspondence will be entertained.